
 
 

 

2026 SH1 Wellington Tunnels 

Maintenance Closures 
9pm-5am 

 

2026 Terrace  Mt Victoria  Arras  

 

January  

 

No Closure  No Closure  No Closure  

February  

 

Sun 8- Wed 13 Mon 16 Feb  Tue 17 Feb  

March  

 

Mon 9 March Mon 16 – Fri 20 

March  

No Closure  

April  

 

Mon 13 April Tue 14 April Wed 15 April  

May  

 

Mon 11 May  Tue 12 May  No Closure  

June  

 

Mon 8 June  Tue 9 June  Wed 10 June  

 

 

Please note: Tunnels may close on other nights for non-routine works. To check, visit 

http://www.journeys.nzta.govt.nz/wellington/road-works  

http://www.journeys.nzta.govt.nz/wellington/road-works

